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MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C. 
259 North Meyer Avenue 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 
Phone:   (520) 624-8886 
Fax:     (520) 798-1037 
Email: mmcgrath@mcrazlaw.com 
 fpetersen@mcrazlaw.com 
 irothschild@mcralaw.com 
By: Michael McGrath, # 6019 
 Frederick J. Petersen, #19944 
 Isaac D. Rothschild, #25726 
 76155-2/tld 
 
Attorneys for Debtors 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re:   
 
PRM FAMILY HOLDING COMPANY, L.L.C.,   
PRODIGIO MERCADO, L.L.C.,  
PRO’S ABQ RANCH MARKETS, L.L.C.,  
PRO’S ELP RANCH MARKETS, L.L.C.,  
PRO’S ELP RANCH MARKETS BEVERAGE   
     COMPANY, L.L.C., 
PRO & SON’S, L.L.C.,   
PRO'S RANCH MARKETS (CA), L.L.C.,  
PROVENZANO’S, L.L.C.,   
  
 
  Debtors. 

Chapter 11 Proceedings 
 
Case Nos. 2:13-bk-09026-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09028-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09030-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09033-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09034-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09036-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09037-SSC 
 2:13-bk-09039-SSC 
                (Joint Administration) 
      

This Filing Applies to: 
 

 All Debtors 
 Specified Debtors 

NOTICE OF TERM SHEET AND 
AMENDMENT TO TERMS RE: 
MOTION TO OBTAIN POST-PETITION 
FINANCING PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. 
§364(b) (DE 142) 

PRM FAMILY HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 

PRODIGIO MERCADO, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, PRO'S ABQ RANCH 

MARKETS, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, PRO'S ELP RANCH 
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MARKETS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PRO'S ELP RANCH MARKETS 

BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, PRO AND SON'S, 

LLC, a California limited liability company, PRO'S RANCH MARKETS (CA), LLC, a 

California limited liability company and PROVENZANO'S LLC, an Arizona limited 

liability company, (collectively referred to as the “Debtors”), provide notice of the Term 

Sheet related to the Debtors’ previously filed Motion to Obtain Post-Petition Financing 

pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §364(b) filed at Docket No. 142. The Term Sheet containing all terms 

related to the proposed loan is attached to this Notice as Exhibit A. 

In addition, The Debtors provide notice of certain terms, which are an amendment to 

the proposed terms outlined in the Debtors’ Motion.  

The Amended Terms are as follows: 

 The loan amount is increased from $700,000 to $1,000,000. The loan is still 

being made on an unsecured basis that is entitled to an administrative priority. 

 The loan proceeds are restrict as to their use—limited to payment of approved 

administrative expenses of the Debtors’ Professionals, Mesch, Clark & 

Rothschild, P.C., and HG Capital. 

 Interest due, in the event of a default is clarified as an additional 3.0% per 

annum. The original Motion was silent as to this deal point.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/// 
///  
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that any party objecting to the term sheet or the 

amended DIP Loan terms must file such objection on or before November 6, 2013 at 5:00 

p.m. 

DATED: October 31, 2013.  MESCH, CLARK & ROTHSCHILD, P.C. 

 

      By  s/Isaac D. Rothschild, #25726    
       Michael McGrath 
       Fredrick J. Petersen 
       Isaac D. Rothschild  

Attorneys for Debtors 
 
 
Copy emailed October 31, 2013 to: 
 
Robert J. Miller 
Justin A. Sabin  
BRYAN CAVE L.L.P.  
One Renaissance Square 
Two N. Central Avenue, Suite 2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
rjmiller@bryancave.com  
justin.sabin@bryancave.com 
Attorneys for Bank of America, N.A., as 
Administrative Agent and a Lender under 
the Amended and Restated Credit 
Agreement dated July 1, 2011 
 
Matthew Walker  
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW 
PITTMAN L.L.P.  
12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300  
San Diego, CA 92130-4088 
matthew.walker@pillsburylaw.com  
Attorneys for Bank of America, N.A. 
 
 
 
 

Robert C. Martin 
COOGAN & MARTIN, P.C. 
825 N. Grand Avenue, Suite 200 
Nogales, AZ 85621-2218 
rcm@nogaleslaw.com  
Attorneys for Higueral Produce, L.L.C.; 
Tricar Sale, Inc., and D’Caesar Produce, 
L.L.C.  
 
R. Jason Read 
Elise O’Brien 
RYNN & JANOWSKY, L.L.P.  
4100 Newport Place Drive, Suite 700 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Jason@rjlaw.com 
elise@rjlaw.com  
Attorneys for Shapiro-Gilman-Shandler 
Co. 
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Michael W. Carmel 
LAW OFFICES OF MICHAEL W. 
CARMEL, LTD. 
80 E. Columbus Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2334 
Michael@mcarmellaw.com  
Attorneys for Michael Provenzano, Jr., 
Michael Provenzano, III, Richard 
Provenzano, Steven Provenzano, and 
Jeffrey Provenzano 
 
Allan D. NewDelman 
ALLAN D. NEWDELMAN, P.C. 
80 E. Columbus Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
anewdelman@qwestoffice.net  
Attorney for Fresco Mar, L.L.C. 
 
Thomas J. Salerno 
Jordan A. Kroop 
SQUIRE SANDERS (US) L.L.P.  
One E. Washington Street, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
thomas.salerno@squiresanders.com  
jordan.kroop@squiresanders.com  
Attorneys for Unified Grocers Inc. and 
Grocers Capital Company 
 
Nancy J. March  
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
One S. Church Avenue 
Suite 1000 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1627 
nmarch@fclaw.com  
Attorneys for Kaliroy Fresh, L.L.C.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Scott K. Brown 
Marvin C. Ruth 
LEWIS AND ROCA L.L.P.  
40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429 
sbrown@LRLaw.com  
mruth@LRLaw.com  
Attorneys for Unlimited Baking 
Ingredients 
 
Lawrence E. Wilk  
JABURG & WILK, P.C. 
3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
lew@jaburgwilk.com  
Attorneys for Mutual of Omaha Bank 
 
Alfred W. Ricciardi  
Heather Macre  
AIKEN SCHENK HAWKINS 
&RICCIARDI P.C. 
2390 E. Camelback Road, Suite 400 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3479 
awr@ashrlaw.com  
ham@ashrlaw.com  
Attorneys for GH Dairy – El Paso 
 
Paul S. Harter 
Alicia Mykyta 
PAUL S. HARTER, P.C. 
1599 E. Orangewood Avenue, Suite 125 
Phoenix, AZ 85020-5159 
pharter@harterlawaz.com  
amykyta@harterlawaz.com  
Attorneys for The Luft Family Limited 
Partnership  
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Benjamin W. Reeves 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 
breeves@swlaw.com  
Attorneys for TX III Crimson, LLC 
 
Gary G. Keltner 
JENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, 
P.L.C. 
One E. Washington, 19th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ  857004-2554 
gkeltner@jsslaw.com 
Attorneys for Shamrock Foods Company, 
Inc. 
 
Isaac M. Gabriel 
Kelly Singer 
Jason D. Curry 
QUARLES & BRADY L.L.P.  
One Renaissance Square 
Two N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
isaac.gabriel@quarles.com  
kelly.singer@quarles.com  
jason.curry@quarles.com  
Attorneys for Bro-Pack Enterprises and 
Bar S Foods 
 
Carolyn J. Johnsen  
Kami M. Hoskins  
JENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, 
P.L.C. 
One E. Washington Street, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2554 
cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com  
khoskins@jsslaw.com  
Attorneys for Salt River Project 
  
 

Glenn C. Thompson 
HAMILTON STEPHENS STEELE & 
MARTIN, PLLC 
201 S. College Street, Suite 2020 
Charlotte, NC 28244 
gthompson@lawhssm.com  
Attorneys for Mondelez Global, L.L.C.  
 
Jeffrey L. Smith 
SANDERS & PARKS, P.C. 
3030 N. Third Street, Suite 1300 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
Jeffrey.smith@sandersparks.com  
 
-and- 
 
Kenneth J. Buechler 
BUECHLER LAW OFFICE, L.L.C. 
1621 18th Street, Suite 260 
Denver, CO 80202 
ken@kjblawoffice.com 
Co-counsel for Cold Front Distribution, 
L.L.C.  
 
Daniel J. Carrigan  
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE 
L.L.P. 
1900 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
dcarrigan@mckennalong.com 
Attorneys for McCormick & Company, 
Inc., Mojave Foods Corporation  
 
Austin Nooney, Director of Credit  
MCCORMICK & COMPANY, INC. 
Shared Financial Services  
211 Schilling Circle 
Hunt Valley, MD 21031  
Austin_nooney@mccormick.com   
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Joseph D. Frank 
Jeremy C. Kleinman 
FRANKGECKER LLP 
325 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 625 
Chicago, IL  60654 
jfrank@fgllp.com  
jkleinman@fgllp.com  
Attorneys for Bottling Group, LLC and 
Frito-Lay North America, Inc. 
 
Nancy K. Swift  
BUCHALTER NEMER 
16435 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 440 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 
nswift@buchalter.com  
Attorneys for LSQ Funding Group, L.L.C.  
 
Craig C. Chiang  
Robert A. Zadek 
BUCHATLER NEMER  
55 Second Street, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105  
cchiang@buchalter.com   
rzadek@buchalter.com 
Co-counsel for LSQ Funding Group, 
L.L.C.  
 
Randy Nussbaum 
Robert Baran 
NUSSBAUM GILLIS & DINNER, P.C.  
14850 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 450 
Scottsdale, AZ  85254 
rnussbaum@ngdlaw.com  
rbaran@ngdlaw.com  
Attorneys for Alto Valle Foods, Inc.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lori A. Lewis 
MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S 
OFFICE 
Civil Services Division 
222 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
LewisL01@mcao.maricopa.gov 
Attorneys for Maricopa County Treasurer 
 
Vincent T. Martinez 
TWITCHELL AND RICE, L.L.P.  
215 N. Lincoln Street 
Santa Maria, CA 93458 
vmartinez@twitchellandrice.com  

 
- and -  
 
Theodore P. Witthoft 
Patrick T. Derksen 
MAY, POTENZA, BARAN & 
GILLESPIE, P.C. 
201 N. Central Avenue, 22nd Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-0608 
twitthoft@maypotenza.com  
pderksen@maypotenza.com 
Attorneys for Better Produce  
 
Robert S. Porter  
PORTER LAW FIRM 
1819 E. Morten Avenue, Suite 160 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
bob@porterlaw.biz  
Attorney for Arizona Select Distributing, 
Inc. 
 
Richard C. Cole, Jr. 
RICHARD C. COLE, JR., LTD 
11811 N. Tatum Boulevard, Ste. 1051 
Phoenix, AZ 85028 
richard.cole@azbar.org  
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-and-  
 
Blake A. Surbey 
MCCARRON & DIESS 
4530 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 301 
Washington, DC 20016 
bsurbey@mccarronlaw.com  
Co-Counsel for GM Produce Sales, L.L.C. 
and Delta Fresh Sales, LLC 
 
Eugene N. Goldsmith  
McNAMARA GOLDSMITH, P.C. 
1670 E. River Road, Suite 200 
Tucson, Arizona 85718 
eng@mgm-legal.com  
Attorney for Sandia Distributors, Inc. 
 
Steven J. Itkin 
DECONCINI, MCDONALD, YETWIN 
& LACY, P.C. 
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200 
Tucson, AZ  85716 
sitkin@dmyl.com  
 
-and- 
 
Steven M. De Falco  
MEUERS LAW FIRM, P.L.  
5395 Park Central Court  
Naples, FL 34109  
sdefalco@meuerslawfirm.com  
Attorneys for Calavo Growers, Inc., 
Kingsburg Apple Packers, Inc. d/b/a 
Kingsburg Orchards, and Westlake 
Distributors, Inc. d/b/a Westlake Produce 
Company 
 
 
 
 

Cristina Perez Hesano  
Meredith Flori  
BELLAH PEREZ, P.L.L.C.  
5622 West Glendale Avenue  
Glendale, AZ 85301  
Cristina@PerezLawGroup.com    
Meredith@PerezLawGroup.com 
Attorneys for Encinas Meat, L.L.C. 
 
Lisa S. Kass 
FOLKS & O’CONNOR, P.L.L.C.  
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1140 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
kass@folksoconnor.com  
Attorneys for Nopalitos El Aguila Produce 
 
Mary B. Martin 
MARTIN LAW GROUP, PLLC 
40 N. Central Ave., Suite 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
mmartin@martinlawgroup.net  
Attorneys for Wisconsin’s Finest, Inc. 
 
Teresa H. Foster  
TERESA H. FOSTER, PLLC 
2400 E. Arizona Biltmore Circle, Ste 1300 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
tfoster@thfosterlaw.com  
Attorney for Creditor Flyers Energy, 
L.L.C. 
 
Ian S. Landsberg 
LANDSBERG & ASSOCIATES 
A Professional Law Corporation 
5950 Canoga Avenue, Suite 605 
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 
ilandsberg@landsberg-law.com  
Attorneys for Interex Corp. 
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Sean O’Brien 
GUST ROSENFELD, P.L.C. 
One E. Washington Street 
Suite 1600 
Phoenix, AZ  85004-2553 
spobrien@gustlaw.com  
Attorneys for Predio Management, L.L.C., 
an Arizona limited liability company, 
acting as designated Property Manager 
for Lincoln Industrial, L.L.C.  
 
Edward Rubacha  
JENNINGS, HAUG & CUNNINGHAM, 
L.L.P. 
2800 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049 
er@jhc-law.com   
Attorneys for Haugebak Construction 
Company 
 
Bernard R. Given II 
LOEB & LOEB L.L.P.  
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
bgiven@loeb.com  
Attorneys for Intercarnes Texas 
Corporation 
 
C. Andrew Campbell 
Campbell Law PC 
1839 S. Alma School Road, Suite 275 
Mesa, Arizona 85210 
campbell@campbell-law-az.com 
Attorneys for Manuel Madrid 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Joseph Wm. Kruchek 
Jacob L. Sherrard 
Kelley E. Braden 
KUTAK ROCK, LLP 
8601 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 300 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253-2742 
joe.kruchek@kutakrock.com  
Jacob.sherrard@kutakrock.com  
kelley.braden@kutakrock.com 
Attorneys for Wells Fargo Equipment 
Finance, Inc.  
 
Kimberly A. Walsh 
Assistant Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collection Division 
P. O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Kimberly.walsh@texasattorneygeneral.go
v  
Attorneys for the Texas Comptroller of 
Public Accounts 
 
Jeffrey R. Erler 
Laura M. Fontaine 
Gruber Hurst Johansen Hail Shank L.L.P.  
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2500 
Dallas, TX 75202-2711 
jerler@ghjhlaw.com  
lfontaine@ghjhlaw.com  
Attorneys for Ryan, L.L.C.   
 
Ethan B. Minkin  
Andrew A. Harnisch 
Ballard Spahr L.L.P.   
One E. Washington Street, Suite 2300  
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2555  
minkine@ballardspahr.com 
harnischa@ballardspahr.com 
Attorneys for NCB, FSB 
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Allan L. Wainwright  
LAW OFFICE OF ALLAN L. 
WAINWRIGHT PA 
800 Lomas NW, Suite 100 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
allanlw@comcast.net  
Attorney for Patricio Torres, successor 
trustee under the Catalina M. Torres 
Family Trust Agreement 
 
Tamalyn E. Lewis 
RIDENOUR, HIENTON & LEWIS, 
P.L.L.C. 
201 N. Central Avenue, Suite 3300 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
tlewis@rhlfirm.com  
Attorneys for Quality Fruit & Vegetable 
Co. 
 
Richard S. Lauter 
Thomas R. Fawkes 
Jason Klinowski 
Elizabeth Janczak 
FREEBORN & PETERS L.L.P. 
311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60606 

rlauter@freeborn.com  
tfawkes@freeborn.com 
jklinowski@freeborn.com  
ejanczak@freeborn.com  
 
- and - 
 
Dale Schian 
SCHIAN WALKER P.L.C. 
1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4531 
dschian@swazlaw.com  
Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 
Larry Watson 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES 
TRUSTEE 
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204 
Phoenix, AZ  85003 
larry.watson@usdoj.gov  
 
 
 
s/Tammy L. Dahl        
20G5877
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